

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5634 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6594 of 2024

=====

SIDDHARTH DHARMESH SHAH & ANR.

Versus

**RECOVERY OFFICER , REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER II
& ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 19/07/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Re-list these matters on **30.9.2024**. *Interim relief*, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI