

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5634 of 2024**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5634 of 2024**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6594 of 2024**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6594 of 2024**

=====

**SIDDHARTH DHARMESH SHAH & ANR.**

**Versus**

**RECOVERY OFFICER , REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER II  
& ANR.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2**

**MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 10/06/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate, Mr.Nair, the matter is  
adjourned to 19.06.2025.

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**

M.M.MIRZA