

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5634 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5634 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6594 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6594 of 2024**=====
SIDDHARTH DHARMESH SHAH & ANR.**Versus****RECOVERY OFFICER , REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER II
& ANR.**
=====**Appearance:****MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 23/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned counsel Ms. Niyati Shah, appearing on behalf of the petitioners, has submitted that she will file affidavit-in-rejoinder during the course of the day and the advance copy is already served upon the other side, and therefore, requests for some time.

Accordingly, stand over to **24.03.2026**. *Interim relief*, if nay, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly