

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5634 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5634 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6594 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6594 of 2024

=====

SIDDHARTH DHARMESH SHAH & ANR.

Versus

**RECOVERY OFFICER , REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER II
& ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 13.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

ABHISHEK/16

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)